(a) The total square footage of all Ground Based Public Destination Facility Signs located in Open Space shall be two (2) square feet of signage for every lineal foot of street frontage in the Subdistrict. 
[bookmark: _Hlk198117914](b)	Up to three (3) Marquee-Style Ground Based Public Destination Facility Signs may be permitted per Subdistrict, each not to exceed a maximum face area of two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet.
(c)	The maximum size of all other Ground Based Public Destination Facility Signs per Subdistrict shall not exceed a total face area of two hundred fifty (250) square feet.
(d)	Ground Based Public Destination Facility Signs shall not be more than fifty (50) feet in height.